125637 - . BOOK/SY PAGE/3§
' ' FILED Fui: GECOI , o
S A C:.-I)\ § o . - =
bn':‘f}l(mpp Delld E:’ws T SKAMANIA COUNTY
o -t - FILED
dn 2 12spfdh , .
P baore JUN 271596

sudtiord  LoRikA- E. HULLIS, CLERR

‘GARY 6. 0LSON  serony e

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY- OF CLARK
LEE H. SMITH, as Executor of -

the Estate of June Harris,

Deceased, NO. 94 2 00103 7

‘plaintiff,

)
)
)
) o
) JUDGMENT AGAINST

) DEFENDANT MARK A. HARRIS
) : : -

}

)

)

)

vVS.
HARRIS,
Defendant.
,1,'>JUDGMEﬁT SUMMARY
Judgment’Creditdr:' Lee H. Smith, as/ﬁxecutor of the
EState’of-June,Harris. Deceaséd.
B. '3udgment Debtor: Mark A..Harris ’
C. Principal Amount of Judgment: $41,143.39
D. - Interest<t0'Date of Judgment:
E. Attorney's Fees: | $350.00
F. Costs: 0O
G. Judgment, including attorney feeé,rcosts:agd alljother

recovery amounts shall bear interest at twelve (12§) perceni'
per annum:
H. Attorney for Judgment Creditor: Shawn R. MacPhkerson
I. Attormey for dJudgment Débtor: L. Eugene Eanson
/7
Ve

ZPageil—Judgment,Against Defendant Mark A. Harris




v

O - o

p—
@

1I. dRD/ER’ '

This matter. came before the Court on May 16; 1996} upen
motion by the plaintiff, Lee H.-Smitt, AS“Executot.dfrthe Estetet
of,Juhe Harris, Deeeased, for entry of a money Judgment against
Mark A. Harris.  The Court consider=d the default ]udgment entered
against defendant Mark ‘A. Harrls on December 15, 1994; The
amount of the Judgment was not. certa1n as of the date. of entry
and edtry of a. money judgment was reservec.

By the terms- of the default judqment entered on =a1d date,
the defendant was ordered to pay to plalntlff, as executor,
all funds belongxng to the Estate of June- Harr1s. Deceasedi/

as-shown by an accounting. The plalntlff, as executor of thé.

Estate of June Harris, Deceased,; was to have a'money jﬁdgment

<again5t the deféndant Mark A. Harris for the amount shown Ey

_such accounting to be due and owiﬁg tc the Estate of June Harfie,

~Déceased, which sums would be deemed to have'been‘misappropriated.

3

by the" defendant.»(

The defendant Hark A. Harris has failed toc. account for
the followxng funds’ and the- total thereof shall act as a money -

judgment aqalnst said defendant. o

A. Disability ptoceeds: o i $2;868.00

'B. Fund$ in unnamed trust account: ' $13,464.23°

C. Unsubstantiated bayments: } $24,811.16

Total: - o S $41,143.39
The Court finds the defendant held a- f1dnc1ary duty to-

e Harris as her attorney in fact and failed to meet sald

2-Judgment Against Defendant Mark A. Harris




I S S S N

v % w o W

B'& %3356 Fc 8.2 3

' BOOK /59 pAGE /46

duty by engaglng in f;aud thtough the mlsapproprlatlon of. the

above-mentioned funds.

The Court having con51dered the pleadlngs flled in thlS

actlon, and alI records ang’ flles herexn, and the Ceurt=being‘

fully adv1sed in the premlses, now, thétefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows'

1. The plaintlff Lee ‘H. Smlth, -as Executor of the Estate

of Sune. Harrls. Deceased, shall have Judgment agalnst the defendant —

Mark A Harris in the amount of $41,143, 39.. Sald Judgment shall

bear 1nterest at the rate of twelve (12%) percent pPer annum

until paid.

2. Plaintiff Lee H: Smith, @S Executor of the Estate of

June- Rarris, Deceased. shall have judgment agalnst defendant

Mark A. Harrls in the amount of $350 00 for a reasonable attorney s

fee 1ncurred in bringjng this action. -

DATED thls é 2 day of ﬁ/\_z——— i ,1956.
v

Presented by:

wWn R. MacPherfson, WSPH #22842,
Knappr 0'Dell & lewis, Attorneys
- for Plalntlff. - Ci'm:{cum of the originai
) ﬁtautﬂkeamtasﬂumq
Approved as to form and consent to - :
entry given this day of.
. 1996,

L. Engene Hanson, WSB T

) Attnrney for pefendant Mark A. Barrls.

i i

.

!

e iR




